

&
SLP(Cr1.)No. 985 OF 2001

ITEM No.19

Court No.10

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 985/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2000 in CRLR 1677/00
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMRIK KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHAG SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and
is granted two weeks'time for filing rejoinder. The case
be listed for disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after
four weeks.

.SP1

Madhu

V.P. Tyagi
(Court Master)